10
V
8.
6
05
.2
01
7

• For modulating water-side control of air handling units
and heating systems
• Air bubble tight
 Type  kvs
  [ m³/h]
 DN
  [ ]
 Rp
  [”]
 PN
  [ ]
 n(gl)
  [ ]
 Sv min.
  [ ]
 R2015-P25-S1  0.25  15  1/2 40  3.2  50
 R2015-P4-S1  0.4  15  1/2  40  3.2  50
 R2015-P63-S1  0.63  15  1/2  40  3.2  50
 R2015-1-S1  1  15  1/2  40  3.2  50
 R2015-1P6-S1  1.6  15  1/2  40  3.2  50
 R2015-2P5-S1  2.5  15  1/2  40  3.2  50
 R2015-4-S1  4  15  1/2  40  3.2  100
 R2015-6P3-S1 6.3 15 1/2 40 3.2 100
 R2020-4-S1  4  20  3/4  40  3.2  100
 R2020-6P3-S1  6.3  20  3/4  40  3.2  100
 R2025-6P3-S2  6.3  25  1  40  3.2  100
 R2025-10-S2  10  25  1 40  3.2  100
 R2032-10-S2  10  32  1 1/4  25  3.2  100
 R2032-20-S2  20  32  1 1/4  25  3.2  100
 R2040-16-S2  16  40  1 1/2  25  3.2  100
 R2040-25-S2  25  40  1 1/2  25  3.2  100
 R2050-25-S3  25  50  2  25  3.2  100
 R2050-40-S3  40  50  2  25  3.2  100
 Functional data     Media  Cold and warm water, water with glycol up to
max. 50% vol.
 Medium temperature  -10...120°C
 Medium temperature note  The allowed media temperature can be limited,